 Fully insulated heated cabinets for correctional facilities.
 Maintains prepared meals in insulated trays stacked on
removable tubular shelves at desired serving  temperature.
 Heavy duty welded s/s construction with reinforced hinges.
 Offered for 11”x16”x2 ¾” and 13 ⅞”x15 ½”x 2 ½” thk.
and other insulated trays.
 Choice of top or bottom mounted 1600W heating unit.
           These hot cabinets are furnished with 1 ½” fiberglass insulation and removable flat square tubing

Model
Number
Tray
Size
(Inches)
Tray
Spacing
(Inches)
Tray
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
D x W x H
Weight
(Pounds)
2286-HIN-1116-45 11 x 16 x 2¾ Stacked 45 38¾ x 31½ x 62½ 410
2286-HIN-1116-36 11 x 16 x 2¾ Stacked 36 38¾ x 31½ x 53½ 398
2286-HIN-1315-32 13⅞ x 15½ x 2½ Stacked 32 38¾ x 28¼ x 62½ 396
2286-HIN-1315-26 13⅞ x 15½ x 2½ Stacked 26 38¾ x 28¼ x 52½ 380
NOTE 1: These cabinets are also available without the heating unit and for other tray sizes.  Consult factory.       STYLE “B”
NOTE 2: These models for 11”x16”x2¾” trays will also carry Duralux T-240 (11¼”x15½”x2 2/5” thk),                             2286-HIN-1116-45
                  Incellator #2 & 3 (10”x16”x2.15 “ or 2.85”  thk), Plastocon (10¾”x14½”x2½” or 3¼” thk) and                 (with top mounted heating unit)
                  Rock (9½”x14¼”x1⅞” thk) trays.  Capacity will vary.  Consult factory.

Model
Number
Tray
Size
(Inches)
Tray
Spacing
(Inches)
Tray
Capacity
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
D x W x H
Weight
(Pounds)
2285-HIN-1116-42 11 x 16 x 2¾ Stacked 42 38⅛ x 31½ x 60½ 380
2285-HIN-1116-21 11 x 16 x 2¾ Stacked 21 38⅛ x 31½ x 43 363
2285-HIN-1315-30 13⅞ x 15½ x 2½ Stacked 30 38⅛ x 29 x 60½ 375
2285-HIN-1315-16 13⅞ x 15½ x 2½ Stacked 16 38⅛ x 29 x 43 350